

H
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2009 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4297 OF 2007

DHARAMVIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
Mr. Sukhda Pritam, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anushree Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh, AAG
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is dismissed.

(SONIA)
SR. P.A.

(SAVITA SAINANI)
COURT MASTER