

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4297 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

DHARAMVIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anushree Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of respondent Nos.12 to 32

be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Appellants to cure the defect in the application for

substitution with respect to deceased respondent Nos.6 and

10(i) within four weeks.

Registry to clarify about the service position on

the other respondents.

List again on 17.3.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar