

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4297 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

DHARAMVIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Prashant Shukla,Adv.
Mr S.K.Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Ajay Pal appearing for the
petitioner states that they are unable to get the Death
Certificate of respondent Nos. 6 and 10(1).

It is the duty of the litigant to file appropriate
documents on record for getting appropriate legal orders.

As a last chance, appellant has to file appropriate
documents on record as per rules on or before 9.7.2010.
(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

hj

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4297 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

DHARAMVIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Prashant Shukla,Adv.
Mr S.K.Shrivastava,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Ajay Pal appearing for the
petitioner states that they are unable to get the Death
Certificate of respondent Nos. 6 and 10(1).

It is the duty of the litigant to file appropriate
documents on record for getting appropriate legal orders.

As a last chance, appellant has to file appropriate
documents on record as per rules on or before 9.7.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj