

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4297 OF 2007
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DHARAMVIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/08/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nookala Sumanth,Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar,Adv.
 Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Respondent No. 7 is reported to be dead. Ld. counsel for the appellants is directed to take steps against the Lrs. of respondent No.7, if any.

Counsel for the appellants brings to my notice a letter dated 5.6.2012 issued by the concerned Section stating that respondent No.8(1) and 8(2) have also been reported unserved and no such person of this name are residing at the address. Office report does not reveal it. In the light of above, counsel for the appellants is directed to take steps against respondent No. 8(1) and 8(2) in correct address. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 3.10.2012.

|
|s|
||(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar|
|