

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4297 OF 2007
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DHARAMVIR & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

Mr.Sumanth Nookala,adv.

Mr.Nikilesh Ramachandran,adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is reported that fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the appellant along with an application to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.7. NOC from the previous counsel is not seen. Petitioner to cure the defects if any. Respondent Nos. 8(1) and (2) are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter on 30.11.2012.

	(Sunil Thomas)	
	Registrar	