

ITEM NO.4

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4297 OF 2007

DHARAMVIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 23/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted time, as last chance for curing the defects in the substitution application.
List the matter on 3.12.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|