

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4297 OF 2007
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

DHARAMVIR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Manjit Singh,adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the applicant in the application for substitution has not produced the death certificate of the deceased respondent No.7. However, the counsel has filed a letter dated 4.09.13 stating that he could not trace out the death certificate and hence the matter may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers at his risk. Hence, list the matter accordingly before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Await orders.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |