

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 4297/2007

DHARAMVIR &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 28/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.  
Mrs. R. Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pal, Adv.  
Mr. Rupinder Sheron, Adv.  
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Inspite of number of opportunities, learned counsel for appellants has not produced death certificate of deceased respondent No. 7.

As a last chance, six weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for appellants to file death certificate of deceased respondent No. 7.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
Sr. P.A.(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sarita Purohit  
Date: 2015.10.30  
17:00:07 IST  
Reason: