

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

1

I.A. 8/2015,  
No(s).  
4297/2007

I.A. 9/2015, I.A. 10/2015 in Civil Appeal

s)

DHARAMVIR & ORS.

Appellant(

VERSUS

(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 01/02/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rajinder Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. S.R.Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Mani Budhankar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. 8/2015

y of

By this application, a request is made for deletion of the name of respondent No.8(ii) from the arra parties. The application is allowed at the risk of the appellants.

Signature Not Verified

I.A. Nos. 9/2015 and 10/2015

Digitally signed by  
SAPNA BISHT  
Date: 2016.02.02  
17:14:14 IST  
Reason:

By this application, a request is made to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No.7. There is a

2

delay of 123 days in preferring the application. The

delay is condoned. The abatement, if any, is set aside.

The application to bring the Lrs. on record is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within 7 days.

Registry to proceed accordingly.

(ASHIMA CHHABRA)  
SR. P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER