

SECTION IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4297 OF 2007

Dharamvir & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

State of Haryana & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The instant appeal is by special leave granted by this Court's Order dated 14.09.2007.

There are Respondent Nos. 1 to 5, 6(i) to 6(ii), 7(i) to 7(v), 8(i) & 8(ii), 9, 10(I) (i) to 10(I)(vi), 10(II), 11 to 32. Respondent Nos.1 & 8(i) are represented by Dr. Monika Gusain and Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5, 6(i) to 6(ii), 7(i) to 7(iv), 9, 10(I)(i) to 10(I)(vi), 10(II) & 11 have been served with notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far. Respondent Nos. 12 to 32 and 8(ii) have been deleted from array of parties vide Court's Order dated 09.07.2010 and 01.02.2016 respectively. In respect of Respondent No. 7(v) notice was issue to him for entered appearance but unserved cover containing notice has been received back with postal remark '*not traceable*'. Hence, service is not complete in Respondent No.7(v).

Neither Counsel for the appellant nor Counsel for the respondents have filed statement of case so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 10th day of May, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandra, Advocate.
39, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.
2. Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate.
15, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, New Delhi.
3. Mr. Rajinder Mathur, Advocate
129, Lawyers chamber, SCI, New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR