

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4297 OF 2007

DHARAMVIR & ORS. ...APPELLANT(s)
VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ...RESPONDENT(s)
O R D E R

The matter was called out twice, but no one appeared
on behalf of the appellants.
The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(MADAN B. LOKUR)

.....J.
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

NEW DELHI
NOVEMBER 24, 2016

ITEM NO.103 COURT NO.6 SECTION IV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).4297/2007
DHARAMVIR & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS Respondent(s)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.
(with office report)

Date : 24/11/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prem Nath Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Tanuj Bagga Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Mathur, AOR
Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Laroyia, Adv.
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The matter was called out twice, but no one appeared
on behalf of the appellants.

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.
(SANJAY KUMAR-I) (JASWINDER KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)